
Center Point-Urbana Stormin' Pointer XC MS Boys
Bob Bowers Athetic Complex

Sep. 22, 2020
Sunny 81°, S 9 MPH, 38% Humidity

Results by B & W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Center Point Urbana 22 1 2 4 6 9 11 13 13:14.4 2:35.0
2 Mount Vernon Middle S 52 7 8 10 12 15 16 18 14:48.0 2:29.7
3 North Linn Csd 58 3 5 14 17 19 15:42.2 5:51.4

Incomplete Teams: Cascade, East Buchanan, Edgewood-Colesburg, Isaac Newton Christia, Springville - Central

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1. Center Point Urbana
1 Estling Cayle, 7 11:58.3 5:59
2 Grimm Cooper, 7 12:54.6 6:27
4 Easton Carter, 8 13:15.5 6:38
6 Sholes Benjamin, 7 13:30.4 6:45
9 Nissen Logan, 7 14:33.2 7:17
11 Klawiter Brock, 8 15:02.9 7:31
13 Covington Kinnick, 7 15:38.1 7:49

Total Time = 1:06:12.0     Total Places = 22

2. Mount Vernon Middle S
7 Grady Olberding, 8 13:41.5 6:51
8 Seamus O'Connor, 8 13:57.9 6:59
10 Cayden Scheil, 8 14:38.9 7:19
12 Graham Vavricek, 8 15:30.3 7:45
15 Sawyer Feldman, 7 16:11.2 8:06
16 Brody Nosek, 8 16:50.7 8:25
18 Gabriel Mahoney, 8 17:08.8 8:34

Total Time = 1:13:59.8     Total Places = 52

3. North Linn Csd
3 Levi Benesh, 7 13:08.2 6:34
5 Caleb Bildstein, 8 13:18.8 6:39
14 Sawyer Long, 7 16:07.6 8:04
17 Isaac Pfab, 8 16:56.7 8:28
19 Luke Barth, 7 18:59.5 9:30

Total Time = 1:18:30.8     Total Places = 58

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1 1 Estling Cayle, 7 11:58.3 5:59 Center Point Urbana
6:00 Pace

2 Andrew Unash, 8 12:30.6 6:15 Springville - Central
3 Jack Stamp, 8 12:39.4 6:20 Springville - Central
4 2 Grimm Cooper, 7 12:54.6 6:27 Center Point Urbana
5 3 Levi Benesh, 7 13:08.2 6:34 North Linn Csd
6 4 Easton Carter, 8 13:15.5 6:38 Center Point Urbana
7 5 Caleb Bildstein, 8 13:18.8 6:39 North Linn Csd
8 6 Sholes Benjamin, 7 13:30.4 6:45 Center Point Urbana
9 7 Grady Olberding, 8 13:41.5 6:51 Mount Vernon Middle S
10 Arthur Seufferlein, 8 13:44.0 6:52 Isaac Newton Christia
11 8 Seamus O'Connor, 8 13:57.9 6:59 Mount Vernon Middle S



7:00 Pace
12 Josh Skinner, 7 14:03.2 7:02 Isaac Newton Christia
13 9 Nissen Logan, 7 14:33.2 7:17 Center Point Urbana
14 10 Cayden Scheil, 8 14:38.9 7:19 Mount Vernon Middle S
15 11 Klawiter Brock, 8 15:02.9 7:31 Center Point Urbana
16 Eli Merfeld, 8 15:07.8 7:34 Cascade
17 Andrew Kaalberg, 8 15:09.7 7:35 Cascade
18 Jeremy Nicodemus, 7 15:10.8 7:35 Isaac Newton Christia
19 12 Graham Vavricek, 8 15:30.3 7:45 Mount Vernon Middle S
20 Carter Battin, 7 15:34.1 7:47 Edgewood-Colesburg
21 Trenton Topping, 8 15:37.3 7:49 Cascade
22 13 Covington Kinnick, 7 15:38.1 7:49 Center Point Urbana
23 Noah Morris, 8 15:57.1 7:59 Edgewood-Colesburg

8:00 Pace
24 14 Sawyer Long, 7 16:07.6 8:04 North Linn Csd
25 15 Sawyer Feldman, 7 16:11.2 8:06 Mount Vernon Middle S
26 Nick Uhlenkamp, 7 16:29.3 8:15 Edgewood-Colesburg
27 Borkgren Quinn, 8 16:41.4 8:21 Center Point Urbana
28 Dreier Jacob, 8 16:43.6 8:22 Center Point Urbana
29 16 Brody Nosek, 8 16:50.7 8:25 Mount Vernon Middle S
30 17 Isaac Pfab, 8 16:56.7 8:28 North Linn Csd
31 Cael Helmrichs, 7 16:59.8 8:30 Edgewood-Colesburg
32 18 Gabriel Mahoney, 8 17:08.8 8:34 Mount Vernon Middle S
33 David Hultquist, 8 17:09.0 8:35 Mount Vernon Middle S
34 Caleb Ross, 7 17:10.5 8:35 Mount Vernon Middle S
35 Brody Speidel, 7 17:45.3 8:53 Mount Vernon Middle S

9:00 Pace
36 Batcheler Landon, 7 18:21.3 9:11 Center Point Urbana
37 Jeffrey Hogan, 7 18:23.6 9:12 East Buchanan
38 Cardo William, 7 18:32.5 9:16 Center Point Urbana
39 Jonathan Mittelsteadt, 7

18:42.3 9:21 Isaac Newton Christia
40 Nathan Conrad, 7 18:42.7 9:21 Mount Vernon Middle S
41 Grant Tucker, 7 18:42.7 9:21 Mount Vernon Middle S
42 19 Luke Barth, 7 18:59.5 9:30 North Linn Csd
43 Fleming Carter, 7 19:29.9 9:45 Center Point Urbana
44 Charles Clark, 7 19:31.0 9:45 Mount Vernon Middle S
45 Spurlock Cohen, 8 19:43.7 9:52 Center Point Urbana

10:00 Pace
46 Adam Zehms, 8 20:51.1 10:26 Mount Vernon Middle S
47 Fangman Gavin, 8 21:02.2 10:31 Center Point Urbana
48 Cayden Beatty, 8 21:16.0 10:38 Mount Vernon Middle S
49 Emmett Jordan, 8 21:16.5 10:38 Mount Vernon Middle S

11:00 Pace
50 Wyatt Smith, 7 22:26.3 11:13 Mount Vernon Middle S
51 Kongable Nicholas, 8 23:47.3 11:54 Center Point Urbana
52 McDowell Colton, 7 23:57.2 11:59 Center Point Urbana

14:00 Pace
53 Regan Jacob, 8 28:59.9 14:30 Center Point Urbana


